expenses were incurred may be declined, so it is important 
to notify Us immediately after an incident. Reporting to any 
other person will not fulfill this obligation.

2.  We will ask You a few questions and advise You what 
documentation is needed. The requested documents must 
be submitted within three hundred sixty-five (365) days 
of the damage or theft of the Rental Vehicle or as soon as 
reasonably possible.

Documents You May Need to Provide
When You file a claim, We will provide the details, but generally 
You should be prepared to send:
• Copy of the accident report form

[...]

more than 90 decibels in each ear; the deafness cannot be 
corrected by any aid or device, as determined by a Physician
Loss of Life - death, including clinical death, as determined by 
the local governing medical authority where such death occurs 
within three hundred sixty-five (365) days after an Accident
Loss of Sight - permanent Loss of vision; remaining vision must 
be no better than 20/200 using a corrective aid or device, as 
determined by a Physician
Loss of Sight of One Eye - permanent Loss of vision of one 
eye; remaining vision in that eye must be no better than 20/200